DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$92.00

2023-994983

\$92.00

Pgs=5

03/24/2023 03:56 PM

	FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)				
SHAWNYNE		AWNYNE GARRE	E GARREN, RECORDER		
			\rightarrow		
			()		
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS APN: portion of 1420-05-443-026			\ \		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Kristin Franco (775) 689-8510 Escrow No. 230	33317-KF		\ \		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			\ \		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			\ \		
Allied Loan Servicing P.O. Box 17942	7 <			\	
Reno, NV 89511			The same of the sa		
<u> </u>		E AROVE SPACE IS E	OR FILING OFFICE USE	hai y	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1s or 1b) (use exact, full it.)	name; do not omit, modify, or abb	eviate any part of the Debto	r's name); If any part of the la	ndividual Debtor's	
	he individual Debtor Information is	ltem 10 of the Financing S	talement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)	
16. ORGANIZATION'S NAME JC VALLEY KNOLLS, LLC, a Nevada lim	ited liability comp	any		1	
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
16. MAILING ADDRESS 5400 Equity Avenue	CITY Reno	STATE NV	POSTAL CODE 89502	COUNTRY	
e amongonia amongonia po o companio de como e como e de amongono de como e d		<i></i>			
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2e or 2b) (use exact, full income will not fit in line 2b, leave all of flam 2 blank, check here and provide. 	name; do not omit, modily, or abbi the individual Debtor information i				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Tarrania -	
7 7	1 HOT CHOOK IC IN IIII			SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU	CITY				
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME	CITY RED PARTY): Provide only one	Secured Party name (3a or 3	b)	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU	CITY RED PARTY): Provide only one	Secured Party name (3a or S	b)	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (CHARLES B. MADDOX, Co-Trustee under the control of th	CITY RED PARTY): Provids only one or the C.B. MADD	Secured Party name (3a or S	RUST AGREE	COUNTRY	

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, Item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b, Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Fifing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (If applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/But	yer Ballee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	

CC FINANCING STATEMENT AD DELOW INSTRUCTIONS				1 1	
NAME OF FIRST DESTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Fill because individual Doblor name did not fill, check here	inancing Statement; If line 1b was left blank			\ '	\
JC VALLEY KNOLLS, LLC		/		\	\
a Nevada limited liability compa	any				\
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			The same of the sa		1
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				1
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10s or 10b) only goe addit				S FOR FILING OFFI tatement (Form UCC1)	
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's n 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Hama) and anter the maning address in time for	-	1		
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		//		-	
INDÍVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	_ / '				SUFFIX
o. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
		1			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus		N N	TRU		
ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 116. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS	stee under the C.B. MADDOX	N N	TRU ADDITIO	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 116. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 70577	tee under the C.B. MADDOX	N N	TRU	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
anita organization's name Anita H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 116. Individual's surname c. Mailing address P.O. Box 70577	stee under the C.B. MADDOX	N N	TRU ADDITIO	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 70577 ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collaboral):	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Reno	FAMILY	TRU ADDITIO STATE NV	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(SVINITIAL) POSTAL CODE 89570	S) SUFFIX
This Financing Statement is to be filed [for record REAL, ESTATE RECORDS (# applicable)	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Reno 14. This FINANCING STATEN covers timber to be on	FAMILY	TRU ADDITIO STATE NV	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(SVINITIAL) POSTAL CODE 89570	S) SUFFIX
Tile. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME c. MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 70577 C. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collectoral): D. Inis Financing Statement is to be filled [for record Real, estate Records (if applicable) E. Name and address of a RECORD CWNER of real estate de-	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Reno (or recorded) in the 14. This FINANCING STATEM Covers timber to be on	ENT:	TRU ADDITIO	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(SVINITIAL) POSTAL CODE 89570	S) SUFFIX
ANITA H. MADDOX, Co-Trus 116. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 116. MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 70577 2. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 3. I This FINANCING STATEMENT Is to be filled [far record REAL ESTATE RECORDS (fill applicable)] 5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de-	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY Reno 14. This FINANCING STATEM covers timber to be on the contribed in liem 19 16. Description of real estate:	ENT: COVETE SEC	TRU ADDITIO	ST AGREEN NAL NAME(SVINITIAL) POSTAL CODE 89570	

EXHIBIT "A" TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

- a. All plans, permits, licenses, guaranties, surety or other bonds, warranties, indemnity agreements, sales agreements, construction agreements, management agreements, service agreements, maintenance agreements, insurance policies, plans and specifications, engineering studies, drawings, designs, computer or other programs and analyses (whether existing or capable of generation by use of any computer or other equipment), governmental or other approvals, permits, licenses or grants of rights or privileges of any kind, and other agreements, contracts, writings and general intangibles of every kind in which Debtor now has or at any time hereafter shall have any interest in or connection with any or all of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto; and
- b. All furniture, fixtures, equipment, machinery, appliances and goods of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter located in, or on or used, or intended to be used in connection with the property described on the Addendum attached hereto, including, but not limited to, those for the purposes of supplying or distributing heating, cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and lights; and all fire prevention and extinguishing apparatus, security and access control apparatus, plumbing, bathtubs, water heaters, water closets, sinks, ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwashers, disposals, washers, dryers, awnings, storm windows, storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtain rods, mirrors, cabinets, paneling, rugs, attached floor coverings, furniture, pictures, antennas, trees and plants.
- c. All building materials and supplies, maintenance materials, goods, raw materials, component parts, work in progress, and other inventory and tangible assets used or consumed in connection with any or all of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto in which Debtor now or at any time hereafter owns or acquires any interest, and all products thereof, whether in the possession of Debtor, warehousemen, bailees or any other person and whether located at Debtor's place(s) of business or elsewhere; and
- d. All general intangibles, accounts, deposits, deposit accounts, documents, contract rights, chattel paper and other rights to payment of any kind now existing or at any time hereafter arising in connection with any or all of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto in

Page 1 of 2 pages.

connection with the performance by Debtor of any or all of the obligations, including, without limitation: any money or property now or hereafter deposited by or on behalf of Debtor in accordance with that certain Builders Control Agreement entered into by and between the Debtor, Secured Party and BCM Services, to be executed concurrently or substantially concurrently herewith; any city, county, public or governmental body, official, agency or authority, sewer or water district or company, gas or electric company or utility, telephone company or any other person in connection with the installation of any utility on, or providing any other benefit to, any of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto, any royalties, maintenance fees, promotion fees, dues, reimbursements of any cost or expenses or other rights to payment of any kind earned or payable at any time by tenants or other users of any of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto (other than rents which are assigned to Secured Party, as Beneficiary, under a deed of trust or other instrument); and

e. Any and all proceeds and products from any of the Personal Property (including proceeds of proceeds) now existing or at any time hereafter acquired by or owing to Debtor, including without limitation, all accounts, contracts rights, chattel paper, instruments, general intangibles and other rights to payment of every kind now or at any time hereafter arising in connection with the sale, transfer or other disposition of any interest in any of the property described on the Addendum attached hereto.

Page 2 of 2 pages.

File No.: 23033317-KF

EXHIBIT B

Lots 27, 28 and 29, as shown on the Subdivision Map for Valley Knolls Phase 2, according to the Official Map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 20, 2023, as Document No. 2023-994825 of Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: being a portion of 1420-05-443-026

